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Georgia Board of Pharmacy 
2 MLK Jr. Drive, SE, 11th Floor 

East Tower 

Atlanta, GA  30334 
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FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 

 

APPLICATION TYPES 

 

FEES 

 
Decorative Wall Certificate 

 
$50.00 

License Verification $25.00 

Wholesale Distributor/Reverse Distributor $1000.00 
Renewal Fee $750.00 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years $2000.00 

Name Change Only $100.00 

Opioid Treatment Facility $500.00 
Out Patient Facility $500.00 
Renewal Fee for both $400.00 

Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years $1000.00 

Name Change Only $100.00 

Nuclear Pharmacist $200.00 
Renewal Fee $300.00 
Late Renewal Fee after Dec. 31, even years $450.00 

NAPLEX/MPJE Submit to NABP $600.00 

Reciprocity Applications –MPJE –Submit $470.00 
to NABP 

Reciprocity: GA Application $500.00 
Submit to BOP-PLB 

Pharmacist Examination or Score Transfer $250.00 

Pharmacist Intern License $25.00 

Pharmacist Renewal – Even years $200.00 
Late Renewal fee after Dec. 31, even years $300.00 

Pharmacist Reinstatement $300.00 renewal fee for each renewal 
period not renewed & $350.00 reinstatement 
fee. 
$200.00 for each renewal period not 
renewed. 

 
Reactivation 

Pharmacist Certification of Drug Therapy $200.00 
Modification Protocol 
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Pharmacy School License 
Renewal Fee 
Late Renewal Fee after June 30, 
odd years 
Name Change Only 

$400.00 
$300.00 

 
$450.00 
$100.00 

Pharmacy Facility(Manufacture) $1000.00 
Renewal Fee $750.00 
Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years $2000.00 
Name Change Only $100.00 

Prison Pharmacy Facility $500.00 
Renewal Fee $400.00 
Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years $600.00 
Name Change Only $100.00 

Researcher Application $100.00 
Renewal Fee $100.00 
Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, even years $200.00 
Name Change Only $100.00 

Retail Pharmacy Facility, Hospital,  

Retail/Home  

Health, Clinic Pharmacy, Retail/PBM, Nuclear $500.00 
Pharmacy $400.00 
Renewal Fee $600.00 
Late Renewal Fee (after June 30th odd $100.00 
years) Name Change Only  

Out-Of-State Pharmacies Initial Application 
Renewal Fee 
Late Fee 
Name Change Only 

$1,000.00 
$750.00 
$2000.00 
$100.00 

  Durable Medical Equipment Suppliers  

  Renewal Fee  

  Late Renewal Fee 

  Name Change 

  $750.00 

  $600.00 

  $900.00 

  $100.00 

 Pharmacy Technicians $100.00 
Renewal Fee $60.00 
Late Renewal Fee $90.00 

Roster Requests:  

Pharmacy $100.00 
Pharmacist $100.00 
Pharmacy Technician $100.00 
(email addresses will not be included)  

 


