

## **Georgia Board of Pharmacy**

2 MLK Jr. Drive, SE, 11th Floor East Tower Atlanta, GA 30334

(404) 651-8000 www.gbp.georgia.gov

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

APPLICATION TYPES	FEES
Decorative Wall Certificate	\$50.00
License Verification	\$25.00
Wholesale Distributor/Reverse Distributor Renewal Fee Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years	\$1000.00 \$750.00 \$2000.00
Name Change Only	\$100.00
Opioid Treatment Facility Out Patient Facility Renewal Fee for both Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years Name Change Only	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$400.00 \$1000.00 \$100.00
Nuclear Pharmacist Renewal Fee Late Renewal Fee after Dec. 31, even years	\$200.00 \$300.00 \$450.00
NAPLEX/MPJE Submit to NABP	\$600.00
Reciprocity Applications –MPJE –Submit to NABP	\$470.00
Reciprocity: GA Application Submit to BOP-PLB	\$500.00
Pharmacist Examination or Score Transfer	\$250.00
Pharmacist Intern License	\$25.00
Pharmacist Renewal – Even years Late Renewal fee after Dec. 31, even years	\$200.00 \$300.00
Pharmacist Reinstatement Reactivation	\$300.00 renewal fee for each renewal period not renewed & \$350.00 reinstatement fee. \$200.00 for each renewal period not renewed.
Pharmacist Certification of Drug Therapy Modification Protocol	\$200.00

	<b>*</b> 100.00
Pharmacy School License	\$400.00
Renewal Fee	\$300.00
Late Renewal Fee after June 30,	
odd years	\$450.00
Name Change Only	\$100.00
Pharmacy Facility(Manufacture)	\$1000.00
Renewal Fee	\$750.00
Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years	\$2000.00
Name Change Only	\$100.00
	¢500.00
Prison Pharmacy Facility	\$500.00
Renewal Fee	\$400.00
Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, odd years	\$600.00
Name Change Only	\$100.00
Researcher Application	\$100.00
Renewal Fee	\$100.00
Late Renewal Fee after June 30th, even years	\$200.00
Name Change Only	\$100.00
Retail Pharmacy Facility, Hospital,	
Retail/Home	
Health, Clinic Pharmacy, Retail/PBM, Nuclear	\$500.00
Pharmacy	\$400.00
Renewal Fee	\$600.00
Late Renewal Fee (after June 30th odd	\$100.00
years) Name Change Only	
Out-Of-State Pharmacies Initial Application	\$1,000.00
Renewal Fee	\$750.00
Late Fee	\$2000.00
Name Change Only	\$100.00
Traine Change Only	\$100.00
Durable Medical Equipment Suppliers	\$750.00
Renewal Fee	\$600.00
Late Renewal Fee	\$900.00
Name Change	\$100.00
Pharmacy Technicians	\$100.00
Renewal Fee	\$60.00
Late Renewal Fee	\$90.00
Roster Requests:	¢100.00
Pharmacy	\$100.00
Pharmacist	\$100.00
Pharmacy Technician	\$100.00
(email addresses will not be included)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	